

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

CPC 24/23 8 Sept 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Maintenance Works and Temporary Relocation of Seberang Perai Tengah Land and District Office Effective 2 Oct 2023

We have been notified by the Assistant District Officer of the Seberang Perai Tengah Land and District Office ("SPT Land and District Office"), Puan Noraini Binti Haron of the maintenance works and relocation of SPT Land and District Office which is located at Batek, Bukit Mertajam, Pulau Pinang.

Members are requested to take note of the following:

- SPT Land and District Office will be undergoing maintenance works from Oct 2023.
- SPT Land and District Office will be temporarily closed from to 25 Sept 2023 to 29 Sept 2023.
- SPT Land and District Office will relocate and commence operations at No. 61, 63, 65, 67, 71 and 73, Jalan Perda Utara, Bandar Perrda, 14000 Bukit Mertajam, Pulau Pinang <u>from 2 Oct 2023.</u>

Members are advised to take note of the above and to check the Office of Lands and Mines, Penang's website regularly for further updates.

Ong May Joyce Chairman Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee